the deferral by the County shall not exceed the period of time of the State Controller’s or 

Federal government’s delay of payment to County plus forty-five (45) days.  

3.3 Maximum Compensation. In no event shall compensation paid for services 

performed under this Agreement be in excess of One Million, Seven Hundred Seventy 

Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,770,000). For the period of July 1, 2025 through June 30, 

2026, in no event shall compensation paid for services performed under this agreement be in 

excess of Five Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($585,000). For the period of 

July 1, 2026 through June 30, 2027, in no event shall compensation paid for services performed 

under this agreement be in excess of Five Hundred Ninety Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($590,000). For the period of July 1, 2027 through June 30, 2028, in no event shall 

compensation paid for services performed under this agreement be in excess of Five Hundred 

Ninety-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($595,000). 

3.4 The Subrecipient acknowledges that the County is a local government entity, and 

does so with notice that the County’s powers are limited by the California Constitution and by 

State law, and with notice that the Subrecipient may receive compensation under this

[...]

future agreements with Subrecipient. All audit costs related to this Agreement are the sole 

responsibility of Subrecipient.  

10.4 Program Audit Requirements.  A single audit report is not applicable if all 

Subrecipient’s Federal contracts do not exceed the Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($750,000) requirement or Subrecipient’s funding is through Drug related Medi-Cal. If a single 

audit is not applicable, a program audit must be performed and a program audit report with 

management letter shall be submitted by Subrecipient to County as a minimum requirement to

[...]

Agreement for any political activity or to further the election or defeat of any candidate for public 

office. 

14.17 Clean Air Act and the Federal Water Pollution Control Act. If the compensation 

to be paid by the County under this Agreement exceeds One Hundred Fifty Thousand and 

No/100 Dollars ($150,000) of Federal funding, Subrecipient agrees to comply with all applicable 

standards, orders or regulations issued pursuant to the Clean Air Act (42 U.S.C. 7401–7671q) 

and the Federal Water Pollution Control Act as amended (33 U.S.C. 1251–1387). Violations

[...]

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency 

CONTRACTOR NAME 

Fresno County 

2. The term of this Agreement is:

START DATE
8/22/2023
THROUGH END DATE 

12/31/2027 

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is:

010725 

$10,515,555.24 (Ten Million Five Hundred Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five Dollars and Twenty Four Cents) 

4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits, which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement.

Exhibits Title Pages 

Exhibit A Authority, Purpose and Scope of Work 8

[...]

This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below:
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
CONTRACTOR NAME 
County of Fresno 
2. The term of this Agreement is:
START DATE
Upon HCD approval
THROUGH END DATE 
06/30/2029 

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is:
$11,720,018.17 (Eleven Million Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Eighteen Dollars and Seventeen Cents)

4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits, which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement.

Exhibits Title 

Exhibit A Authority, Purpose and Scope of Work 

Exhibit B Budget Detail and Disbursement Provisions